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The regularly scheduled Coast Guard Report of enforcement
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the disposition of violations and citations.
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REPORT TO THE NORTH PACIFIC FISHERIES MANAGEMENT COUNCIL
CONCERNING COAST GUARD FCMA ENFORCEMENT

d. Recent FCMA Infractions. Since the last Council meeting, no re-
ports of violations (civil penalty procedures) and four citations (writ-
ten warnings) have been issued. A brief summary of each infraction is
as follows:

a. 27 September. The Soviet Trawler PASIONARIYA was issued a
citation by USCGC BOUTWELL for failure to have cumulative catch logs
from previous trips during 1978.

b. 28 September. The Japanese Trawler FUKUI MARU NO. 10 was
issued a citation by USCGC MORGENTHAU for failure to properly record
catch in daily cummulative catch log.

c. 29 September. The Soviet Trawler TURKUL was issued a citation
by USCGC BOUTWELL for failure to have cumulative catch logs from pre-
vious trips during 1978.

d. 12 October. The Soviet Trawler PYOTOR OVCHINNIKOV was issued
a citation by USCGC BOUIWELL for failure to have cumulative catchlogs
from previous trips.

Encl: (1) Coast Guard Patrol Effort
(2) Analysis of Boardings and Enforcement Incidents
(3) Surveillance Standard Analysis for Independent Fishing Vessels
(4) Boarding Standard Analysis for Independent Fishing Vessels



COAST GUARD PATROL EFFORT (1978)

CUTTER ATRCRAFT MILES FISHING VESSEL IDENTIFICATIONS FISHING VESSEL

PATROL PATROL BOARDINGS

DAYS HOURS PATROLLED JA KS PL TW UR TOTAL JA KS PL "TW UR TOTAL
JANUARY 45 119.4 30,629 65 1 0 0 59 125 5 0 0 0 0 5
FEBRUARY 75 105.0 32,546 310 9 0 3 166 488 20 0 0 0 18 38
MARCII 76 138.8 43,905 315 42 0 1 202 560 20 3 0 0 26 49
APRIL 73 115.4 30,367 293 30 0 5 88 416 46 4 0 3 23 76
MAY 59 189.7 28,054 176 43 0 0 36 315 47 9 0 0 22 78
JUNE | 102 301.7 57,219 338 52 0 0 40 442 33 5 0 0 4 42
JULY (DATA NOT AVAILABLE DUE TO COMPUTER PROBLEM) T 68 6 0 0 0 74
AUGUST 137 474.6 16,042 663 72 0 3 1 328 29 5 0 0 0 34
SEPTEMBER 67 188.0 46,926 401 58 0 7 175 641 36 5 0 1 25 67
OCTOBER 53 88.9 31,754 311 47 0 2 51 411 17 6 0 0 3 26

(1-29)

( : : 1( Enclosure (1 (
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1978
ANALYSIS OF BOARDINGS AND ENFORCMENT INCIDENTS (BOARDINGS/INCIDENTS)*

JAPAN USSR S.KOREA POLAND TAIWAN ALL % BOARDINGS
RESULTING IN

INCIDENTS

JANUARY 5/0 0/0 N/A  N/A N/A 5/0 0%
FEBRUARY  20/7 18/7 0/0  N/A 0/0  41/14 37%
MARCH 20/1 26/3 3/0  N/A 0/0  45/4 8%-
APRIL 46/4 23/0 4/1  N/A 3/3  76/8 11%
MAY 47/8 22/8 9/1  N/A 0/0  79/17 22%
JUNE 33/3 4/3 5/0  N/A 0/0  42/6 14%
JULY 68/12 0/0 6/0  N/A 0/0  74/12 16%
AUGUST 29/6 0/0 5/1  N/A 0/0  34/7 21%
SEPTEMBER 36/2 25/6 5/2  N/A 1/0  67/10 14%
OCTOBER  17/0 3/1 6/0  N/A 0/0  26/1 03%
(1-29)

CUMULATIVE

TOTAL 321/43 121/28  43/5  N/A 4/3  489/79 16%

*NOTE: *~ Does not include infractions detected by means other than
boarding.

1 Enclosure (2)
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SURVEILLANCE STANDARD ANALYSIS
FOR INDEPENDENT FISHING VESSELS

TIME PERIOD NUMBER OF F/V NUMBER OF F/V % SIGHTED
ON GROUNDS FOR ON GROUNDS FOR :
ENTIRE PERIOD ENTIRE PERIOD

THAT WERE SIGHTED

Jun 26 - 09 Jul 78 129 88 68
3 - 16 Jul 78 146 108 66
10 - 23 Jul 78 148 121 73
17 - 30 Jul 78 139 106 76
Jul 24 - 06 Aug 78 128 72 56
Jul 31 - 13 Aug 78 122 71 58
7 - 20 Aug 78 128 73 57
14 - 27 Aug 78 123 71 58
Aug 21 - 03 Sep 78 £ 116 57 49
Aug 28 - 10 Sep 78 117 91 78
04 - 17 Sep 78 118 98 83
11 - 24 Sep 78 125 98 18
Sep 18 - 01 Oct 78 151 110 73
Sep 25 - 08 Oct 78 144 106 74
2 - 15 Oct 78 140 105 75
9 - 22 Oct 78 132 95 . 72
16 - 29 Oct 78 124 73 | 59

2 Enclosure (3)
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Note:

MONTH
JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY

JUNE

JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER
(1 - 29)

CUMULATIVE

BOARDING STANDARD ANALYSIS
FOR INDEPENDENT FISHING VESSELS

GOAL

22

41.
41.
46.
53.
48.
57.
54.
S1.

52.

469

5

8

BOARDINGS

5

41

45
76
79
42
94
34
67

26

510

1978

ACHIEVED
22%

98%

109%
162%
147%

87%

165%

62%

233%

50%

108%

Boarding goal is to board every independent fishing vessel

once per quarter on the average.

Enclosure (4)



Proposed Penalties 0

GCAK - 10-31-78

yd
= SUMMARY OF FISHERIES
ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS
lam
RUSSIA JAPAN TAIWAN SOUTH KOREA TOTAL
1. CITATIONS
For the Period
01-01-78 to 10-20-78
a. No. of Vessels Cited 22 38 2 6 68
b. No. of Citations 39 51 3 7 100
2. VIOLATIONS
1977:
a. No. of Violating
Vessels 4 7 2 3 16
b. No. of Violations 5 10 2 4 21
c. Cases Open:
(1) NOV's 2 5 1 0 8
-~ (2) Total Amount of
A Proposed Penalties $50,000 $85,000 $25,000 0 $160,000
d. Cases Closed: '
(1) No. Paying
Proposed Penalties 2 1 0 3 6
(2) No. Paying
: Settled Penalty 0 2 1 0 3
(3) Total Proposed
Penalties $35,000 $18,000 0* $7,500 $ 60,500
(4) Total Amount :
Received $35,000 $11,500 0 $7,500 $ 54,000
(5) Closed for Lack
of Evidence 0 1 0 0 1
(6) Closed - Found
not to be a
Violation 1 1 0 1 3
1978 - thru 10-20-78:
e. No. of Violating
Vessels 5 Q%% 1 3 18
f. No. of Violations 6 12 4 3 25% %%
g. Cases Open:
m= (1) Awaiting NOV's 3 5 0 3 11
(2) NOV's 2 5 4 0 11
3) Total Amount of
3) $27,500 $20,000 0 $ 47,500



2. VIOLATIONS - Con't

SUMMARY OF FISHERIES
ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS
Continued

RUSSIA JAPAN TAIWAN SOUTH KOREA TOTAL

h. Cases Closed:

(1) No. Paying

Proposed Penalty 0 0 0 0 0
(2) No. Paying

Settled Penalty 0 0 0 0 0
(3) Total Proposed

Penalties 0 0 o . 0 0
(4) Total Amount

Received 0 0 0 0 0
(5) Closed for Lack

of Evidence 0 2 0 0 2

(6) Closed - Found
not to be a '
Violation 1 0 0 0 1

3. SEIZURES

1977:

- No; of Seizures 0 0 1 0 1
b. Civil Penalty Paid | 0 0 $335,000 0 $335,000
1978:

c. No. of Seizures 0 1 | 0 0 1
d. Civil Penalty Paid 0 $200,000 0 0 $200,000

* %

*%k%k

Violation settled in conjunction with settlement of seizure.
One of these vessels also received a violation in 1977.

This total does not include a violation by a Canadian vessel that
was later found to not, in fact, be a violation.



