AGENDA ITEM:

5

ACTION REQUIRED:

Informational

SUBJECT:

USCG/NOAA Report

SUMMARY:

The regularly scheduled Coast Guard Report of enforcement activities off Alaska will be followed by a NOAA report of

the disposition of violations and citations.

COMMENTS:



DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION UNITED STATES COAST GUARD

AGENDA ITEM 5 NOV 1978

Address reply to:
COMMANDER (oil)
Seventeenth Coast Guard District
P.O. Box 3–5000
Juneau, Alaska 99802
(907) 586–7366

REPORT TO THE NORTH PACIFIC FISHERIES MANAGEMENT COUNCIL CONCERNING COAST GUARD FCMA ENFORCEMENT

- 1. Recent FCMA Infractions. Since the last Council meeting, no reports of violations (civil penalty procedures) and four citations (written warnings) have been issued. A brief summary of each infraction is as follows:
- a. 27 September. The Soviet Trawler PASIONARIYA was issued a citation by USCGC BOUTWELL for failure to have cumulative catch logs from previous trips during 1978.
- b. 28 September. The Japanese Trawler FUKUI MARU NO. 10 was issued a citation by USCGC MORGENTHAU for failure to properly record catch in daily cummulative catch log.
- c. 29 September. The Soviet Trawler TURKUL was issued a citation by USCGC BOUTWELL for failure to have cumulative catch logs from previous trips during 1978.
- d. 12 October. The Soviet Trawler PYOTOR OVCHINNIKOV was issued a citation by USCGC BOUTWELL for failure to have cumulative catchlogs from previous trips.

Encl: (1) Coast Guard Patrol Effort

(2) Analysis of Boardings and Enforcement Incidents

(3) Surveillance Standard Analysis for Independent Fishing Vessels

(4) Boarding Standard Analysis for Independent Fishing Vessels

COAST GUARD PATROL EFFORT (1978)

	CUTTER AIRCRAFT MILES PATROL PATROL		FISHING	FISHING VESSEL IDENTIFICATIONS					FISHING VESSEL BOARDINGS						
	DAYS	HOURS	PATROLLED	JA	KS	PL	TW	UR	TOTAL	JA	KS	PL	TW	UR	JATOT
JANUARY	45	119.4	30,629	65	ī	0	0	59	125	5	0.	0	0	0	5
FEBRUARY	75	105.0	32,546	310	9	0	3	166	488	20	0	0	0	18	38
MARCII	76	138.8	43,905	315	42	0	1	202	560	20	. 3	0	0	26	49
APRIL	73	115.4	30,367	293	30	0	5	88	416	46	4	0	3	23	76
1AY	59	189.7	28,054	176	43	0	0	36	315	47	9	0	0	22	78
UNE	102	301.7	57,219	338	52	0	0	40	442	33	5	0	0	4	42
ULY	(DATA NO	T AVAILABLE	DUE TO COMP	UTER PRO	BLEM)			•	68	6	0	0	0	74
UGUST	137	474.6	16,042	663	72	0	3	1	328	29	5	0	0	0	34
SEPTEMBER	67	188.0	46,926	401	58	0	. 7	175	641	36	5	0	1	25	67
OCTOBER (1-29)	53	88.9	31,754	311	47	0	2	51	411	17	6	0	0	3	26

1978
ANALYSIS OF BOARDINGS AND ENFORCMENT INCIDENTS (BOARDINGS/INCIDENTS)*

	JAPAN	USSR	S.KOREA	POLAND	TAIWAN	ALL	% BOARDINGS RESULTING IN INCIDENTS
JANUARY	5/0	0/0	N/A	N/A	N/A	5/0	0%
FEBRUARY	20/7	18/7	0/0	N/A	0/0	41/14	37%
MARCH	20/1	26/3	3/0	N/A	0/0	45/4	8%
APRIL	46/4	23/0	4/1	N/A	3/3	76/8	11%
MAY	47/8	22/8	9/1	N/A	0/0	79/17	22%
JUNE	33/3	4/3	5/0	N/A	0/0	42/6	14%
JULY	68/12	0/0	6/0	N/A	0/0	74/12	16%
AUGUST	29/6	0/0	5/1	N/A	0/0	34/7	21%
SEPTEMBER	36/2	25/6	5/2	N/A	1/0	67/10	14%
OCTOBER (1-29)	17/0	3/1	6/0	N/A	0/0	26/1	03%
CUMULATIVA TOTAL	E 321/43	121/28	43/5	N/A	4/3	489/79	16%

 $\mbox{*NOTE:}$ $\mbox{``}$ Does not include infractions detected by means other than boarding.

SURVEILLANCE STANDARD ANALYSIS FOR INDEPENDENT FISHING VESSELS

TIME PERIOD	NUMBER OF F/V ON GROUNDS FOR ENTIRE PERIOD	NUMBER OF F/V ON GROUNDS FOR ENTIRE PERIOD THAT WERE SIGHTED	% SIGHTED
Jun 26 - 09 Jul 78	129	88	68
3 - 16 Jul 78	146	.108	66
10 - 23 Jul 78	148	121	73
17 - 30 Jul 78	139	106	76
Jul 24 - 06 Aug 78	128	72	56
Jul 31 - 13 Aug 78	122	71	58
7 - 20 Aug 78	128	73	57
14 - 27 Aug 78	123	71	58
Aug 21 - 03 Sep 78	· 116	57	49
Aug 28 - 10 Sep 78	117	91	78
04 - 17 Sep 78	118	98	83
11 - 24 Sep 78	125	98	78
Sep 18 - 01 Oct 78	151	110	73
Sep 25 - 08 Oct 78	144	106	74
2 - 15 Oct 78	140 ,	105	75
9 - 22 Oct 78	132	95	72
16 - 29 Oct 78	124	73	59

BOARDING STANDARD ANALYSIS FOR INDEPENDENT FISHING VESSELS

		ACTUAL		
MONTH	GOAL		BOARDINGS	ACHIEVED
JANUARY	22.5		5	22%
FEBRUARY	41.8		41	98%
MARCH	41.1		45	109%
APRIL	46.7		76	162%
MAY	53.8		79	147%
JUNE	48.6		42	87%
JULY	57.0		94	165%
AUGUST	54.7		34	62%
SEPTEMBER	51.0		67	233%
OCTOBER (1 - 29)	52.0		26	. 50%
CUMULATIVE	469		510	108%

Note: Boarding goal is to board every independent fishing vessel once per quarter on the average.

SUMMARY OF FISHERIES ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS

.1.	CITATIONS	RUSSIA	JAPAN	TAIWAN	SOUTH KORE	CA TOTAL
	For the Period 01-01-78 to 10-20-78					÷
	a. No. of Vessels Cited	22	38	2	6	68
	b. No. of Citations	39	51	3	7	100
2.	VIOLATIONS					
	1977:					
	a. No. of Violating Vessels	4	7	2	3	16
	b. No. of Violations	5	10	2	4	21
	<pre>c. Cases Open: (1) NOV's (2) Total Amount of</pre>	2	5	1	0	8
	Proposed Penalties	\$50,000	\$85,000	\$25,000	0	\$160,000
	<pre>d. Cases Closed: (1) No. Paying Proposed Penalties</pre>	s 2	1	0	3	6
	(2) No. Paying Settled Penalty	0	2	1	0	3
	(3) Total Proposed Penalties	\$35,000	\$18,000	0*	\$7,500	\$ 60,500
	(4) Total Amount Received	\$35,000	\$11,500	0		\$ 54,000
	<pre>(5) Closed for Lack of Evidence (6) Closed - Found</pre>	0	1	0	0	1
	not to be a Violation	1	1	0	1	3
	1978 - thru 10-20-78:					
	e. No. of Violating Vessels	5	9**	1	3	18
	f. No. of Violations	6	12	4	3	25***
7	g. Cases Open: (1) Awaiting NOV's (2) NOV's	3 2	5 5	0 4	3 0	11 11
	(3) Total Amount of Proposed Penalties	, 0	\$27,500	\$20,000	0	\$ 47,500

SUMMARY OF FISHERIES ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS Continued

2. <u>VIOLATIONS</u> - Con't	RUSSIA	<u>JAPAN</u>	TAIWAN	SOUTH KOREA	TOTAL
h. Cases Closed:					
(1) No. Paying	•	•	•		_
Proposed Penalty (2) No. Paying	0	0	0	0	0
Settled Penalty	0	0	0	0	0
(3) Total Proposed	•	•	_		
Penalties (4) Total Amount	0	0	0 .	. 0	0
Received	0	0	0	0	0
(5) Closed for Lack					
of Evidence (6) Closed - Found	0	2 .	0	0	2
not to be a					
Violation	1	0	0	0	1
3. SEIZURES					
1977:					
a. No. of Seizures	0	0	1	0	1
b. Civil Penalty Paid	0	0	\$335,000	0	\$335,000
1978:					
c. No. of Seizures	0	1	0	0	1
d. Civil Penalty Paid	0	\$200,000	0	0	\$200,000
a. Ozviz remarcy rata	· ·	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	•	J	Y200,000

Violation settled in conjunction with settlement of seizure.

^{**} One of these vessels also received a violation in 1977.

^{***} This total does not include a violation by a Canadian vessel that was later found to not, in fact, be a violation.